162 _§ ! 690517-11 SPACER : 7 §
A W 22584.81 HEX, NUT 70
160 § / 240628-1{ PLATE, ADJ 6%
159 2 f 240626-1| SHAFT, PIVOT i N
Q 158 ¢ f 240633-11 BUSHING ) 67 y
@ 157§ / 455680.11 LEVER INTERMEDIATE 66 &
156§/ | 240629-1| BLOCK, PIVOT 65 O
155 ¥4 240632-21 SCREW, ADJ 64 i
e 154 ! 240659-31 PIN, CAM ROLLER 43 ik
o1 { 155 { ¢ | 240658-1] CAM, ROLLER T
152§ f 454398-1| ROD, FEED 81
15t 50
PRE-FEED 1-1/8" STROKE |POST-FEED +1/8!STROKE[POST-FEED 1-5/8' STROKE 21 2i0171-2 |SeR PRWE(( w2 » 192TD PeaiE 150§ § 454220-8] CAP, RAM 59
Mel264-t | PLATE iD e f o/ 4537362, HOUSING 38
RAM 148 57
RETAINING 3___2_1_0_4_5;3 RING, RETAINING 'C’ (,187 DIA} FEED PIN 147 56
. PLATE (REF) s ¢/ 240624-11 PIN, FEED FINGER 55
z s 1/ 691499 1] SPRING, FEED FINGER 54
5 — m e U7 116905844 FINGER, FEED S
S 2 | 5. 21028-1 PIN, SLOT SPG (.12 DIA x .50) FEED ADJ ROD 143 | 7 240634.1] LEVER, TERMINAL 52
142 51
2 1- 21030-7] PIN, DOWEL {.187 DIA x 1.50} HOUSING 141 50
g 1- 21030-11 PIN, DOWEL {187 DIA x .50) LEVER 140§ 1 |7-24002-9 | BOLT, CRIMPER 4
Z 139 § 1 |890&072-6] CAM, ~ Gk FEED 1= 1 /8 STROKE |ss
G 1 22260-5] WASH, FLAT (NO. 6) DRAG SPRING 138 o
- i 2189941 WASH, FLAT (NQ. 5/16 DIA) SCR ADJ 137 44
= BRACKET (REF] | 2.1 21024.5] WASH, LOCK (NO. 10) FEED ADJ PLATE 136 f 1 1 6901911} PLUG, NYLON as
g * 2 21024-5] WASH, LOCK (NO, 10) SHEAR PLATES s 11 48556743 RAM _ 44
z AMP-O-LECTRIC” PRESS GUARD (REF) 2 21024.5] WASH, LOCK {NO. 10) FEED ROD GUIDE 134 1 11 690125.1 | WASHER, LAMINATED o
= A 21024-4] WASH, LOCK {NOQ. 8) STRIPGUIDE (FRoNT 3 133§ 1 6390124-4] WASHER, RAM 42
w | e 2102441 WASH, LOCK {NO. 8) SHEAR BLADE 142 SPACER, DISC 41
£ 13 | Z 23241-6| BALL, STEEL. 40
i 21068-5] NUT, HEX MACH (6-32} FEED ADJ PLATE 10 F 2 1 690170-1| SPRING, COMPRESSION 3¢
i 21018-71 NUT, HEX MACH (10-32) DRAG SPRING 125 1 1 1498142-1 | DISC, INSULATION 38 '
. @ e 21022-2] NUT, HEX SELF-LKG (8-32) DRAG STUDS 128§ 1 '3-699444-2] DISC, WIRE 37 -
o 1 ]5-21004.7] SCR, SKT HD SHLD (.250 DIA x .25) DRAG ARM 127 § 1 | 22480-5] WASHER, SPRING %
~ s
SCR, SKT HD SHLD (.250 DIA x 1. s
125 34
1 21009-2] SCR, SKT SET (1/4-20 x 25) NYLOK RAM 124 33
"\\W 123 32
1] 1-210027 SCR,&TN. HD SKT CAP (6-32 x .25) CAM 122 3
121 30
1 13- 21064-2] SCR, RDH HD MACH (6-32 x 1.50) FEED ADJ 120 - 29
| 21085k | WASHEE. | FLAT, RE( <eé@\FS # ¥ e | 7 13-690451-3] SPACER, STRIPPER 28
Pl 21008 -6 | NUY kel MACHul, SCRiw & ns g/ [ ~fi STRIPPER 27
s |2-21000-3] SCR, SKY HD SKT CAP {8-32 x 75 ) STRIPPER ur §f ZiF-11 PLATE, BASE 2% |
£ ] 2- 21002-91 SCR, BTN HD SKT CAP (10-32 x .75} HSG CAP g~ | DRAG, STUD gy, 25 )
22733-8] SCR, BTN HD SKT CAP (8-32 x .38} NYLOK ANVIL [ 11s ! 1 [460331~2] PLATE, STRIP GUIDE 24 !
41 3. 21002-3] SCR, BTN HD SKT CAP {1/4-20 x .50) STR GDE PL | 114 PLATE, STRINHOLD 23
s 12-22733°8) SCR, BTN HD SKT CAP (1/4-20 x .62) BASE PLATE {113 | 1 |7-22287-5] SPRING, DRAG/ 22
: nz § 4 240636-1] LEVER, DRAG 2
— 1§ 1 112406941, DRAG, STOCK ___SKATE 20 |
2 | 2- 2100041 SCR, SKT HD CAP (6-32 x 1.00) DRAG ADAPTOR |no | 1 46032221 GUIDE, STRIP REAR 19
| 2 1 230301, SCR, SKT HD CAP (6-32 x .25) NYLOK C. P. DISC lios § 1 . i-<154 .. GUIDE, STRIP FRONT 18
- - . SCR, SKT HD CAP (8-32 x ) SHEAR BLADE 08 § 454178-1] GUIDE, FEED ROD V4
{ 12-Z1602-F] sC ﬂ"fﬂ. HD CAP (8.32 x, 28 )} STRIP GUIDE purlier § § 4-22284-9] SPRING, FEED RETURN 16
| 2 1-21002. 21 SCR, BTN HD CAP (440 x .50 )STRIP GUIDE = [106 § § | 4546654 ADAPTOR, DRAG LI
Z | 3- 21000-7] SCR, SKT BD CAP (10-32 x .75} FD ROD GUIDE 105 §§ 1693192~1] ANVIL - INSULATION B
! 13-2310009] SCR,SKT HD €AP (10-32 x 1.00) DRAG SPRING 104 SPACER, HOLD DOWN 13
= | 3- 21000-6] SCR, SKT HD CAP {10-32 x .62} FO ADJ PLATE 103 SPRING, HOLD DOWN _ fz
{ 13- 210004] SCR, SKT HD CAP {10-32 x .38) PIVOT BLK 102 1 46032911 PLATE, REAR SHEAR [ BT
NOTES: 2 14 210000] SCR, SKT HD CAP (10-32 x},25%,SHEAR PLATES 01§ Z 14240645-00 SPACER, SHEAR PLATE 19
f. ONLY THE ITEMS WITH QUAN- |_455750-5 GUARD 6 wiNdow i o~ 180 T 1 1890696 SRELOCER - ANV 9
" TITIES SPECIFIED ON PARTS LIST i-465184-<t LUBRICATOR ASSY 79 1 B-8 ANVIL ~wW iR ! 8
ARE USED ON THIS APFLICATOR. REF} &s29%3-2 | O LURRICATING 78 1 460330~} BLADE, SLUG "l
{2\ USED IN PLACE OF ITEM 38 SPACER, LUBRICATOR BRACKET i HOLD DOWN 4
WHEN INSULATION CRIMP IS NOT 76 SPACER’ SHEAR BLADE - 5
USED. 75 SPACER, TUBULAR, INS CRIMPER 4
@ GUARD MUST BE IN PLACE WHEN 74 CRIMPER, INSULATION i i 3
gPLE;ﬁr';l:‘::GP;::;iCATOR IN AMP- ¢ 458108-1] WASHER, FLAT (SPECIAL) 73 SPACER, INSULATION 2
) ’ ’ |2, 690603-1] SPRING, ASSIST 72 t CRIMPER, WIRE l 1
§ < (: BEG. SART NGO, OESCRIFTION N, DESCHIPTION N,
- - l
E - ; THIS APPLICATOR
2 TERM  PPFL  SFEC HY-Zo&Z CRIMPING DATA WILL APPLY &4
s g BAD LETTEM CRIMP HEIGHT WIRE S|ZE sTRu:“ﬁuiIﬂ $f3£0- l
i 2 KEY: A -2~ & 6I3AE0-2
g E . RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS. 8 ‘94’? ;g - =
gl ° c 045 Zo
g B i & LuBRICATE DAILY USING NO. 20 D NOT UHEDR f
- g § MACHINE OIL. cRiMp S 2E TYRE FEED PRESS REF.
- ® cresse LicHTLY, | wee  1:0%901 F
L Ié insutation b Febdd ] £ ’S”%S 565435
H l’- INSULATION RANGE WIRE RANGE APPLICATOR I
. |g .an -~.g RO 10 - 5& INSTRUC TION MSCB?
; f'z moms AMP -0 -LECTRIC 59581
3 le PRE - FEED
i, I}
A K leeas o1Sh-o%G-04 %ﬁe 778y .
ilg e P IECay OiSpy~ 16902~ ] fatnd
{218 PR s B2
flofg * “g“ﬁcém ~FOITT, . eaf)‘%
& e i‘;}s?»_.fis?z?s = A e S a -] NE 698 AMP AMP INCORPORATED
it _%__g_@ﬂ___glsz%:ggr o = fionglic 8o Foniwn 2= 26- 7 % SRovED Bl - 70 HARRISBURG , PENNA.
= ,.és':’ £ %4?&? 47 = ‘?_3:&3 MTT B é"%—”s' oy NO. REW: I
, ’%"fg%iwﬁ%w A S e (N CTY [ a7y | A€ |As6026-2
5 EV S BELM f?ﬁ& hi2) ‘2"‘ S ALE H AME
o o < " [ MINIATURE QUICK CHANGE APPLICATOR
*TRAnEMARK OF AMP IHCORPORATED .ga i 455?4{" H = L P W QB? Sﬁ B P . - “ 3
LTR REVISION AECORD Ben D caTEfLTR REVISION RECORD END"FEED(‘ £5 FIG6Y BaCk FLAG FASTON )

e -

50773 | CUSTOMER AND ASSEMBLY DRAWING =" ]

L~

[ za76-1




